8. Premiums and annuity considerations for life and
accident and health contracts deferred and
uncollected 1,133 2,210 3,047 3,043 3,040

9. Aggregate reserves for life and accident and health
contracts 148,796 153,701 159,859 159,414 171,104

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts 4,692 4,854 5,061 4,925 5,089

11. Contract claims unpaid 10,369 12,326 10,828 32,913 23,555

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 1,394 1,092 512 2,980 4,482

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid

14. Policyholders' dividends (not included in Line 10) 223 234

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
unpaid (23) 10 25 57 169

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 19 11 54 33

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS BY
AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

17. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 87 130 138 169

18. Letters of credit (L) 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

19. Trust agreements (T)

20. Other (O)

60

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE S - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit For Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 2,500,774,312 14,416,275 2,515,190,587

2. Reinsurance (Line 14) 5,360,519 (4,937,822) 422,697

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 14,954,612 1,132,806 16,087,418

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 153,654,597 153,654,597

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 61,813,974 61,813,974

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 24) 2,582,903,417 164,265,856 2,747,169,273

7. Separate Account assets (Line 25) 26,801,167 26,801,167

8. Total assets (Line 26) 2,609,704,584 164,265,856 2,773,970,440

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (PAGE 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 1,764,709,126 148,796,136 1,913,505,261

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 77,358,789 4,691,896 82,050,685

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 64,371,912 10,368,926 74,740,838

12. Policyholder dividends/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 4,147,462 222,820 4,370,282

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 4,979,643 411,939 5,391,582

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 26,932,329 (207,162) 26,725,168

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.2) 18,699 (18,699)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.3) 86,817 XXX 86,817

17. All other liabilities (balance) 54,531,876 54,531,876

18. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 1,997,136,652 164,265,856 2,161,402,508

19. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 26,801,167 26,801,167

20. Total liabilities (Line 28) 2,023,937,819 164,265,856 2,188,203,675

21. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 585,766,765 XXX 585,766,765

22. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 2,609,704,584 164,265,856 2,773,970,440

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

23. Contract reserves 148,796,136

24. Claim reserves 10,368,926

25. Policyholder dividends/reserves 222,820

26. Premium and annuity considerations received in advance 411,939

27. Liability for deposit-type contracts 4,691,896

28. Other contract liabilities (207,162)

29. Reinsurance ceded assets 4,937,822

30. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables (14,416,275)

31. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 154,806,102

32. Premiums and considerations 1,132,806

33. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 18,699

34. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets